

## Cornell University Student Assembly

Originally Presented on:	03/21/2019
Type of Action:	Legislation
Status/Result:	New Business

1 2 3	S.A. Resolution #34 Approval of Amendments to the International Students Union (ISU) Constitution and Bylaws
4 5 6 7	ABSTRACT: This resolution presents changes to the International Students Union (ISU) Constitution and Bylaws for Student Assembly approval.
8 9	Sponsored by: Dale Barbaria '19 on behalf of Chiara Benitez '19 and Danyal Motiwalla '19
10 11 12 13	Whereas, per Appendix B § 3 Subsection K of the Student Assembly Charter, "All organizations must submit any changes in the organizations' bylaws, constitution, or other governing documents to the SA for its approval;"
13 14 15 16	Whereas, the International Students Union is a Student Assembly byline funded organization and must adhere to the rules set forth in Appendix B of the Student Assembly Charter;
17 18 19	Whereas, the International Students Union presented amendments to their Constitution and Bylaws to the Student Assembly Appropriations Committee;
20 21 22	<b>Be it therefore resolved</b> , that the Student Assembly approve the amendments to the International Students Union Constitution and Bylaws as they appear in the Appendix to this resolution;
23 24	Respectfully Submitted,
25 26 27	Dale Barbaria '19 Vice President for Finance, Student Assembly
28 29 30	Chiara Benitez '19 President, International Students Union
31 32 33	Danyal Motiwalla '19 Vice President of the Funding Committee, International Students Union
33 34	Reviewed by: Appropriations Committee, 10-0-1, 03/18/2019